
Acct Type Project Budget Description Account Expenditure Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 1,973.89$    458.66$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 3,118.64$    1,555.08$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 1,206.25$    422.89$    1,570.40$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 2,100.00$    2,150.00$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 12,475.19$    18,194.84$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 59,638.12$    (5.26)$     50,180.00$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 23.51$    6.64$    
Capital 175912 MC2 Phase II Bottom AshPiping25 107001 PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 4,322.66$    8,827.55$    5,548.70$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 198.06$    364.25$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 288.46$    1,207.93$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 5,623.34$    7,072.77$    6,660.98$    2,622.24$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 5,358.74$    2,161.87$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 994.40$    122,488.38$      
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 304,788.00$      377,989.25$    357,584.00$    
Capital 177166 MC2 PJFF Bag Changeout 2025 107001 PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 19,384.52$        24,040.11$    22,742.34$    2,076.21$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 20,818.68$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 18,055.88$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 13,252.03$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 906,919.00$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 75,831.19$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 15.38$    
Capital 177562 MC2 Main Steam Valves 2025 107001 PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 32,758.40$    
Capital 177693 MC2 Furnace Wallblowers 2025 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 428.50$    
Capital 177693 MC2 Furnace Wallblowers 2025 107001 PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 23,225.00$        
Capital 177758 MC2 ESP Outlet Duct ExpJoint25 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 871.17$    
Capital 177758 MC2 ESP Outlet Duct ExpJoint25 107001 PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 41,782.04$    
Capital 177861 MC2 Recycle Pump Exp Joints 25 107001 PNBC: TOTAL CAPITAL BURDENS 314.85$    
Capital 177861 MC2 Recycle Pump Exp Joints 25 107001 PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 15,146.06$    
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Acct Type Outage / Non-Outage Expenditure Category Expenditure FERC Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 408 5,698.57$     4,178.98$     4,640.48$     3,843.62$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 500 5,424.19$     5,934.79$     6,683.91$     7,230.34$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 501 6,526.86$     6,813.44$     6,428.59$     6,802.13$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 502 40,368.13$     43,341.63$     42,131.09$     42,612.04$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 505 10,514.93$     12,162.37$     11,667.95$     11,702.51$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 506 10,735.74$     11,914.06$     9,723.77$     10,130.06$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 510 22,497.31$     21,264.17$     26,260.10$     28,288.03$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 511 1,011.69$     889.24$     1,745.31$     675.24$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 512 20,550.15$     16,608.49$     16,827.49$     15,059.89$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 513 7,460.33$     5,967.97$     2,788.86$     5,575.55$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 514 112.77$     284.19$     301.49$     111.97$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 925 323.49$     265.86$     291.74$     296.01$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 926 13,936.46$     11,459.05$     12,571.80$     14,459.57$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 500 17,503.02$     19,102.56$     22,375.13$     23,444.35$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 501 20,234.94$     21,019.07$     19,885.21$     21,022.37$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 502 159,973.23$    173,499.90$    169,006.44$    163,438.27$    
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 505 45,584.03$     55,572.14$     49,497.91$     49,101.98$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 506 36,989.14$     39,534.26$     34,944.10$     33,088.59$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 510 74,076.28$     70,286.94$     85,008.38$     92,351.84$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 511 3,664.84$     3,006.20$     5,806.15$     2,469.75$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 512 77,268.83$     58,704.52$     60,202.16$     60,597.57$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 513 25,367.25$     20,083.95$     9,470.72$     20,563.28$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 514 414.13$     1,122.79$     963.00$     410.90$     
O&M Non-Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLTO: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS BENEFITS 500 98.51$    (999.13)$    
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 500 566.29$     (8,979.92)$     880.64$     371.65$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 501 162.09$     271.10$     393.67$     208.08$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 502 (9,618.36)$     (3,867.24)$     (3,595.70)$     (7,447.36)$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 506 29,502.71$     38,816.04$     30,284.21$     37,694.80$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 510 44.88$    176.91$     -$    
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 511 248.65$     309.01$     172.05$     (1,386.05)$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 512 9,617.78$     7,290.18$     7,391.82$     4,536.75$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 513 1,855.98$     2,100.92$     1,429.20$     1,883.46$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 514 3,990.10$     182.35$     1,868.13$     839.71$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 500 7,258.08$     1,336.23$     12.51$    1,422.93$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 501 56,942.57$     59,652.06$     51,499.10$     62,954.84$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 502 92,959.18$     84,279.04$     84,604.68$     87,793.03$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 506 106,360.25$    21,251.37$     100,055.86$    15,820.15$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 507 849.42$     849.42$     849.42$     849.42$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 510 1,341.89$     9,154.61$     12,336.32$     13,922.34$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 511 59,901.46$     74,638.58$     93,791.17$     57,966.29$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 512 131,039.79$    138,357.74$    247,621.44$    546,562.20$    
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 513 20,559.75$     5,179.68$     16,287.85$     2,349.70$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 514 20,636.29$     7,751.22$     5,327.69$     17,750.25$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 500 97.90$    60.06$    569.97$     159.96$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 501 (5,089.23)$     4,899.66$     9,293.73$     4,795.68$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 502 182,779.98$    187,580.19$    214,919.95$    19,226.91$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 505 347.36$     5,142.08$     2,932.33$     1,874.13$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 506 26,518.10$     144,327.82$    128,931.45$    16,694.76$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 510 (2,992.49)$     12.47$    12.04$    494.00$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 511 2,747.97$     8,162.56$     21,956.63$     (24,124.19)$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 512 70,985.81$     141,100.46$    34,746.59$     68,862.17$     
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 513 33,318.43$     13,979.14$     7,864.02$     6,938.18$     

MC2 O&M - Stay Open Costs Incurred to Date

Case No. 2025-00114 
Attachment to Response to SC-PH Question No. 3 

Page 2 of 3 
Bellar



Acct Type Outage / Non-Outage Expenditure Category Expenditure FERC Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25
MC2 O&M - Stay Open Costs Incurred to Date

O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 514 12,691.24$            10,403.57$            12,110.60$            17,496.36$                
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 500 209.18$                   467.75$                   137.89$                   616.26$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 501 584.48$                   826.67$                   190.59$                   765.27$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 502 320.53$                   369.58$                   0.35$                        424.89$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 505 58.59$                     65.98$                     89.45$                         
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 506 495.18$                   574.40$                   125.82$                   527.94$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 510 329.90$                   430.52$                   511.58$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 511 11.90$                     15.99$                     1.14$                        8.68$                            
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 512 270.43$                   293.08$                   167.02$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 513 103.44 213.20$                   134.31$                   162.69$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 514 1.37 5.33$                        2.12$                            
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 501 899.51 551.83$                   390.51$                   104.13$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 502 5.28$                        357.42$                   122.57$                       
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 506 2494.71 2,188.15$               1,387.28$               1,193.25$                   
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 510 1.48$                            
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 511 5118.89 2,167.46$               15,938.61$            3,719.09$                   
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 512 154192.63 101,898.89$         122,113.91$         173,296.36$             
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 513 2457.25 1,266.49$               1,131.95$               193,389.83$             
O&M Non-Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 514 3312.67 901.21$                   2,511.59$               (848.90)$                     
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 408 1,241.94$               959.37$                   15,607.52$                
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 512 31.32$                     2,117.81$               23,670.31$                
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 513 3,731.29$               21,684.78$                
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 514 563.73$                   
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 925 86.73$                     58.44$                     774.56$                       
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLBT: TOTAL LABOR BURDENS 926 3,735.05$               2,516.84$               41,100.45$                
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 512 100.02$                   7,980.45$               132,474.53$             
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 513 12,561.06$            79,723.06$                
O&M Outage PLTL: TOTAL LABOR PLRL: TOTAL RAW LABOR 514 1,800.36$               
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 510 -2120.49 (2,120.49)$             (2,120.49)$             (2,120.49)$                 
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 511 390.8 390.80$                   390.80$                   390.80$                       
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 512 4448.63 7,101.64$               6,210.03$               (8,621.09)$                 
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 513 25551.53 25,503.30$            25,503.30$            14,220.95$                
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNMT: TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 514 44.04 44.04$                     44.04$                     44.04$                         
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 512 -567.77 865.28$                   52,021.80$            1,833,984.12$         
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNOS: TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 513 11,702.24$            66,771.52$                
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 512 66183.09 (22,436.28)$           125,554.33$         108,176.73$             
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNPM: TOTAL PURCHASED MATERIALS 513 15603.58 4,231.71$               26,350.37$            5,323.60$                   
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 512 0.11$                        379.34$                       
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNTT: TOTAL TRANSPORTATION AND EQUIPMENT 513 90.71$                     385.95$                       
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 512 3914.84 (72,277.52)$           19,287.15$            92,862.62$                
O&M Outage PNTL: TOTAL NON-LABOR PNWT: TOTAL WAREHOUSE ISSUES 513 10360.24 56,928.97$            (51,504.14)$           32,139.45$                

Case No. 2025-00114 
Attachment to Response to SC-PH Question No. 3 

Page 3 of 3 
Bellar




